
 

Show classes for The Swedish Alpaca Society’s International Fleece Show  
 

Age classes 
Junior:  6 – 12 months  
Yearling:  12 – 24 months  
Adult:  24 - 48 months 
Senior: 48 months or older 
 

Colours 
Should you have difficulty judging whether your alpaca is, for example, dark fawn or light 
brown, please report to the darker class. If the choice is wrong, the alpaca can be moved to a 
brighter class on the exhibition day. In order to avoid misplacement in the various classes, 
dark animals will be displayed before light. 

 
Modern Grey – new class 2021 
Modern Grey – Definition A Modern Grey alpaca is defined as displaying a uniform mix of 
fibres of two or more colours evenly distributed throughout the fleece (or displaying true 
grey fibres throughout) and the fleece should have an overall grey appearance upon 
opening. The alpaca itself may, or may not, have an overall grey appearance and may even 
be coloured/shaded differently at the extremities. The face should be predominantly of any 
colour, or mix of colours, other than white (or have insufficient white markings to meet the 
criteria for the classic grey class). 

 
Classes 
Exhibition order and class division are preliminary. The final form will be determined in 

consultation with the judge when we know the number of fleeces entered. With less than three 

registered in a class, it combines with the class above in the same colour. The judge decides if 

a champion is awarded in each respective class. 

 

 



 

Huacaya 
Class nr Colour Age Gender 

100 
101 
102 
103 

Grey 
Grey 
Grey 
Grey 

Junior 
Yearling 
Adult 
Senior 

Female 
Female 
Female 
Female 

    

104 
105 
106 
107 

Grey 
Grey 
Grey 
Grey 

Junior 
Yearling 
Adult 
Senior 

Male 
Male 
Male 
Male 

    

108 
109 
110 
111 

Black 
Black 
Black 
Black 

Junior 
Yearling 
Adult 
Senior 

Female 
Female 
Female 
Female 

    

112 
113 
114 
115 

Black 
Black 
Black 
Black 

Junior 
Yearling 
Adult 
Senior 

Male 
Male 
Male 
Male 

    

116 
117 
118 
119 

Brown 
Brown 
Brown 
Brown 

Junior 
Yearling 
Adult 
Senior 

Female 
Female 
Female 
Female 

    

120 
121 
122 
123 

Brown 
Brown 
Brown 
Brown 

Junior 
Yearling 
Adult 
Senior 

Male 
Male 
Male 
Male 

    

124 
125 
126 
127 

Fawn  
Fawn  
Fawn  
Fawn 

Junior 
Yearling 
Adult 
Senior 

Female 
Female 
Female 
Female 

    

128 
129 
130 
131 

Fawn  
Fawn  
Fawn 
Fawn 

Junior 
Yearling 
Adult 
Senior 

Male 
Male 
Male 
Male 

    

132 
133 
134 
135 

Light fawn 
Light fawn 
Light fawn 
Light fawn 

Junior 
Yearling 
Adult 
Senior 

Female 
Female 
Female 
Female 

    

136 
137 
138 
139 

Light fawn 
Light fawn 
Light fawn 
Light fawn 

Junior 
Yearling 
Adult 
Senior 

Male 
Male 
Male 
Male  



 

    

140 
141 
142 
143 

White 
White 
White 
White 

Junior 
Yearling 
Adult 
Senior 

Female 
Female 
Female 
Female 

    

144 
145 
146 
147 

White 
White 
White 
White 

Junior 
Yearling 
Adult 
Senior 

Male 
Male 
Male 
Male  

    

150 
151 

Multi colour 
Multi colour 

All ages 
All ages 

Female 
Male 

    

152 Modern Grey Junior Female 
153 Modern Grey Yearling Female 
154 Modern Grey Adult Female 
155 Modern Grey Senior Female 

    

156 Modern Grey Junior Male 
157 Modern Grey Yearling Male 
158 Modern Grey Adult Male 
159 Modern Grey Senior Male  

    

Suri    

Klass nr Färg Åldersgrupp Kön 

200 
201 
202 
203 

Grey 
Grey 
Grey 
Grey 

Junior 
Yearling 
Adult 
Senior 

Female 
Female 
Female 
Female 

    

204 
205 
206 
207 

Grey 
Grey 
Grey 
Grey 

Junior 
Yearling 
Adult 
Senior 

Male 
Male 
Male 
Male 

    

208 
209 
210 
211 

Black 
Black 
Black 
Black 

Junior 
Yearling 
Adult 
Senior 

Female 
Female 
Female 
Female 

    

212 
213 
214 
215 

Black 
Black 
Black 
Black 

Junior 
Yearling 
Adult 
Senior 

Male 
Male 
Male 
Male 

    

216 
217 
218 
219 

Brown 
Brown 
Brown 
Brown 

Junior 
Yearling 
Adult 
Senior 

Female 
Female 
Female 
Female 

    



 

220 
221 
222 
223 

Brown 
Brown 
Brown 
Brown 

Junior 
Yearling 
Adult 
Senior 

Male 
Male 
Male 
Male 

    

224 
225 
226 
227 

Fawn  
Fawn  
Fawn  
Fawn 

Junior 
Yearling 
Adult 
Senior 

Female 
Female 
Female 
Female 

    

228 
229 
230 
231 

Fawn  
Fawn  
Fawn 
Fawn 

Junior 
Yearling 
Adult 
Senior 

Male 
Male 
Male 
Male 

    

232 
233 
234 
235 

Light fawn 
Light fawn 
Light fawn 
Light fawn 

Junior 
Yearling 
Adult 
Senior 

Female 
Female 
Female 
Female 

    

236 
237 
238 
239 

Light fawn 
Light fawn 
Light fawn 
Light fawn 

Junior 
Yearling 
Adult 
Senior 

Male 
Male 
Male 
Male  

    

240 
241 
242 
243 

White 
White 
White 
White 

Junior 
Yearling 
Adult 
Senior 

Female 
Female 
Female 
Female 

    

244 
245 
246 
247 

White 
White 
White 
White 

Junior 
Yearling 
Adult 
Senior 

Male 
Male 
Male 
Male  

    

250 
251 

Multi colour 
Multi colour 

All ages 
All ages 

Female 
Male 

    

252 Modern Grey Junior Female 
253 Modern Grey Yearling Female 
254 Modern Grey Adult Female 
255 Modern Grey Senior Female 

    

256 Modern Grey Junior Male 
257 Modern Grey Yearling Male 
258 Modern Grey Adult Male 
259 Modern Grey Senior Male  

    

 
 
 
 



 

 


