Show classes for The Swedish Alpaca Society's International Fleece Show

Age classes

Junior: 6 – 12 months
Yearling: 12 – 24 months
Adult: 24 - 48 months
Senior: 48 months or older

Colours

Should you have difficulty judging whether your alpaca is, for example, dark fawn or light brown, please report to the darker class. If the choice is wrong, the alpaca can be moved to a brighter class on the exhibition day. In order to avoid misplacement in the various classes, dark animals will be displayed before light.

Modern Grey – new class 2021

Modern Grey – Definition A Modern Grey alpaca is defined as displaying a uniform mix of fibres of two or more colours evenly distributed throughout the fleece (or displaying true grey fibres throughout) and the fleece should have an overall grey appearance upon opening. The alpaca itself may, or may not, have an overall grey appearance and may even be coloured/shaded differently at the extremities. The face should be predominantly of any colour, or mix of colours, other than white (or have insufficient white markings to meet the criteria for the classic grey class).

Classes

Exhibition order and class division are preliminary. The final form will be determined in consultation with the judge when we know the number of fleeces entered. With less than three registered in a class, it combines with the class above in the same colour. The judge decides if a champion is awarded in each respective class.

Huacaya

пиасауа			
Class nr	Colour	Age	Gender
100	Grey	Junior	Female
101	Grey	Yearling	Female
102	Grey	Adult	Female
103	Grey	Senior	Female
	,		
104	Grey	Junior	Male
105	Grey	Yearling	Male
106	Grey	Adult	Male
107	Grey	Senior	Male
108	Black	Junior	Female
109	Black	Yearling	Female
110	Black	Adult	Female
111	Black	Senior	Female
112	Black	Junior	Male
113	Black	Yearling	Male
114	Black	Adult	Male
115	Black	Senior	Male
116	Brown	Junior	Female
117	Brown	Yearling	Female
118	Brown	Adult	Female
119	Brown	Senior	Female
120	Brown	Junior	Male
121	Brown	Yearling	Male
122	Brown	Adult	Male
123	Brown	Senior	Male
124	Fawn	Junior	Female
125	Fawn	Yearling	Female
126	Fawn	Adult	Female
127	Fawn	Senior	Female
128	Fawn	Junior	Male
129	Fawn	Yearling	Male
130	Fawn	Adult	Male
131	Fawn	Senior	Male
132	Light fawn	Junior	Female
133	Light fawn	Yearling	Female
134	Light fawn	Adult	Female
135	Light fawn	Senior	Female
136	Light fawn	Junior	Male
137	Light fawn	Yearling	Male
138	Light fawn	Adult	Male
139	Light fawn	Senior	Male

140	White	Junior	Female
141	White	Yearling	Female
142	White	Adult	Female
143	White	Senior	Female
144	White	Junior	Male
145	White	Yearling	Male
146	White	Adult	Male
147	White	Senior	Male
150	Multi colour	All ages	Female
151	Multi colour	All ages	Male
101	Width colour	7.11 0863	- Marc
152	Modern Grey	Junior	Female
153	Modern Grey	Yearling	Female
154	•	Adult	Female
	Modern Grey		
155	Modern Grey	Senior	Female
150			
156	Modern Grey	Junior	Male
157	Modern Grey	Yearling	Male
158	Modern Grey	Adult	Male
159	Modern Grey	Senior	Male
Suri			
Klass nr	Färg	Åldersgrupp	Kön
200	Grey	Junior	Female
201	Grey	Yearling	Female
202	Grey	Adult	Female
203	Grey	Senior	Female
203	Grey	Jenior	Terriale
204	Grov	Junior	Male
205	Grey		Male
206	Grey	Yearling Adult	Male
	Grey		
207	Grey	Senior	Male
208	Black	lunior	Female
		Junior	
209	Black	Yearling	Female
210	Black	Adult	Female
211	Black	Senior	Female
212	Black	Junior	Male
213	Black	Yearling	Male
214	Black	Adult	Male
215	Black	Senior	Male
213	Diack	Jenior	Iviaic
216	Brown	Junior	Female
217	Brown	Yearling	Female
217	Brown	Adult	Female
218		Senior	Female
213	Brown	Seriiui	remale

220	Brown	Junior	Male
221	Brown	Yearling	Male
222	Brown	Adult	Male
223	Brown	Senior	Male
224	Fawn	Junior	Female
225	Fawn	Yearling	Female
		~	Female
226	Fawn	Adult	
227	Fawn	Senior	Female
228	Fawn	Junior	Male
229	Fawn	Yearling	Male
230	Fawn	Adult	Male
231	Fawn	Senior	Male
231	Fawii	Seriioi	Iviale
222	Limbs for a	In the second	Famala
232	Light fawn	Junior	Female
233	Light fawn	Yearling	Female
234	Light fawn	Adult	Female
235	Light fawn	Senior	Female
236	Light fawn	Junior	Male
237	Light fawn	Yearling	Male
238	Light fawn	Adult	Male
239	Light fawn	Senior	Male
240	White	Junior	Female
241	White	Yearling	Female
242	White	Adult	Female
243	White	Senior	Female
243	VVIIIC	Seriioi	remate
244	White	Junior	Male
245	White	Yearling	Male
246	White	Adult	Male
247	White	Senior	Male
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- Common	Ividic
250	Multi colour	All ages	Female
251	Multi colour	All ages	Male
		_	
252	Modern Grey	Junior	Female
253	Modern Grey	Yearling	Female
254	Modern Grey	Adult	Female
255	Modern Grey	Senior	Female
	,		
256	Modern Grey	Junior	Male
257	Modern Grey	Yearling	Male
258	Modern Grey	Adult	Male
259	Modern Grey	Senior	Male
1 2 5 9	I MODELLI CITES		

